Government of Jammu and Kashmir

Transport Department, Civil Secretariat,

J&K, Jammu.

Subject: Transfers and Postings.

Government Order No. 24 -JK (TR) of 2022 Dated: 13 -04-2022

In the interest of administration, the following transfers and postings of ARTOs/ I/c ARTOs are hereby ordered with immediate effect:-

S.No.	Name of the Officer S/Shri	Present place of posting	New place of posting
01	Basharat Mahmood	ARTO Ganderbal.	ARTO Poonch, relieving ARTO Rajouri from the additional charge of the post.
02	Wajahat Qayoom	I/c ARTO BOI, Srinagar.	I/c ARTO Ganderbal.
03	Sheikh Manzoor Ahmad	Awaiting orders of adjustment in the office of Transport Commissioner, J&K	I/c ARTO Budgam.
04	Mubashir Jan	I/c ARTO Baramulla	I/c ARTO BOI, Srinagar.
05	Jamshed Rasool	I/c ARTO Budgam	I/c ARTO, Baramulla.

All the officers shall be deemed to have been relieved with immediate effect.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Hirdesh Kumar) IAS Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, Transport Department.

No. TRPT-MVD0N/46/2021-02-TPT

Dated: 13-04-2022.

Copy to:

- 1. Principal Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 2. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 3. Transport Commissioner, J&K.
- 4. Deputy Commissioner, Srinagar/Ganderbal/Baramulla/Budgam/Poonch/Rajouri.
- 5. Private Secretary to Hon'ble Advisor (Incharge Transport Department).
- 6. Private Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary to Government, Transport Department.
- 7. Concerned officers for immediate compliance.
- 8. Incharge Website.
- 9. Government Order/Stock file (W.2.S.C.).

13.4.22

(Manik Singh Rathore) Under Secretary to the Government, Transport Department.